CH \$65.00 364852

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aries Technology, LLC		08/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGS LLC	
Street Address:	5475 S. Decatur Blvd., Suite 100	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3648528	KINGDOM CA\$H
Registration Number:	5137682	BUFFALO BUCKS 10X PAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128721002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128721038

Email: pemmi@akingump.com, kkoehler@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Emmi
Address Line 1: One Bryant Park

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwan Koehler
SIGNATURE:	/Kwan Koehler/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=ARIES assignment#page1.tif source=ARIES assignment#page2.tif source=ARIES assignment#page3.tif source=ARIES assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006417 FRAME: 0561

900462758

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), dated as of August 16, 2018, is by and between Aries Technology, LLC (f/k/a Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and AGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A-1</u> attached hereto, including any federal trademark registrations, pending federal trademark applications, and common law trademark rights (collectively the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are parties to that certain Release Agreement, dated as of August 10, 2018, by and among the Assignee, the Assignor, The Ronnie W. Harris Revocable Trust dated January 11, 2000 and The Tony L. Harris Revocable Trust dated January 11, 2000, pursuant to which, among other things, Assignor agreed to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, goodwill and interest in the Assigned Trademarks to be conveyed under this Trademark Assignment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for past infringement and the right to further transfer and assign the Assigned Trademarks without further remuneration or consideration to Assignor. Assignor further agrees to provide reasonable assistance to Assignee to effectuate this Trademark Assignment, including by providing any additional documentation helpful in recording the transfer of the Assigned Trademarks. Assignee will be solely responsible for bearing the costs and fees, if any, incurred in recording or otherwise perfecting the conveyance of the Assigned Trademarks under this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective officers, affiliates, personal and legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be governed by the law of the State of Oklahoma.

400003061 v4

In witness whereof, the undersigned h written above.	ave executed this assignment as of the date first
	<u>ASSIGNOR</u> :
	Aries Technology, LLC
	By: Name: Romnie W. Havis Title: CEO
State of Nevada	
County of Clark	
This instrument was acknowled Ronnie W. Hauris as CEO	lged before me on August <u>15</u> , 2018 by of Afres Technology, LLC.
SHONNA CLUTTERS Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 14-14540-1 My Appt. Expires Aug 18, 2022	(Signature of notarial officer)
(Seal, if any)	

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

(Title and rank (optional))

ASSIGNEE:

AGS LLC

By:

Name: Title:

CFO

Schedule A-1

Assigned Trademarks

Registered Trademarks & Trademark Applications (Purchased Intellectual Property)

		100000000000000000000000000000000000000
	USA	Country
	BUFFALO BUCKS 10x PAY and design	Mark KINGDOM CA\$H
	Aries Technology, LLC	Owner Name Aries Technology, LLC
	87142064	Serial Number 77447690
	87142064 August 17, 2016 5137682	Serial Number 77447690 April 14, 2008
	5137682	Registration Number 3648528
	February 7, 2017	Registration Date June 30, 2009
	Registered	Status Registered
reconfigurable casino gaming machines, namely, bingo-related games and slot machines and operational game software therefor for incorporating secondary games, bonus features, or promotional features, sold as a unit.	Gaming machines, namely, bingo-related games and slot machines;	Goods & Services Gaming machines, namely, bingo-related games and slot machines

TRADEMARK REEL: 006417 FRAME: 0565

Schedule A-1

RECORDED: 08/17/2018